

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD**  
**MAIN CASE:C.R.P.No.2074 of 2019**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	14.10.2025	<p data-bbox="613 344 716 373"><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="837 396 1092 426" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="613 449 1317 638">This application is filed to order substitute service of notice to respondent Nos.6 to 11 and permit the petitioner to publish the notice in Siasat Daily News Paper.</p> <p data-bbox="708 659 805 688">Heard.</p> <p data-bbox="613 711 1317 900">For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, as well as submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the I.A. is ordered.</p> <p data-bbox="613 924 1317 1163">Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out substitute service on respondent Nos.6 to 11 by way of paper publication in “Siasat Daily News Paper, Nizamabad Edition, and file compliance.</p> <p data-bbox="786 1186 1143 1215" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.R.P.No.2074 of 2019</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="708 1239 995 1268">List on 18.11.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="613 1409 667 1438">Bw</p> <p data-bbox="1214 1373 1312 1402" style="text-align: right;"><u>NNR,J</u></p>	